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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal for the State Government of Gujarat for setting up of gas based power plants with total installed capacity of 4000 Mega Watt in the State;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Union Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a) to (c) : Request for allocation of gas from Gujarat in respect of following projects have been received in Ministry of Power/Central Electricity Authority (CEA) :-

S.No. Name of Project   Type  Capacity (MW)

1. CCPP by GSEG Hazira Expansion 350

2. CCPP by GSPC Pipavav Expansion 351

3. Dhuvaran CCPP-III Expansion 395

4. Maniyari CCGT (Near Patan) Green Field 1200

5. Padra CCPP, Vadodara   Green Field 3000

6. Dudhva CCPP,Banaskantha, North Green Field 1000
 Gujarat

7. Chandramana CCPP,Patan, North Green Field 1000
 Gujarat

 Total      7296

As per the assessment of CEA, all the above mentioned projects are likely to be commissioned in 12th Plan.

In addition to above, as per assessment of CEA, following two projects in the State sector in Gujarat are likely to be commissioned in 11th Plan for which Ministry of Power has recommended allocation of gas to the Empowered Group of Ministers (EGoM):-

S. No. Name of Projects Capacity (MW) Requirement of gas at
      70% PLF (MMSCMD)


1. GSEGL Hazira  351  1.31

2. Pipavav CCPP Ph-1 by 702  2.62
 GSPC Pipavav Power
 Company Ltd. (Joint
 Venture)

 Total   1953  3.93
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